

## Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

### Reference

16-17148

### Date sent

22/08/2016

### Subject

Electric Vehicle Charging

### Details of enquiry

- 1) Does your organisation already offer charging facilities (Electric Vehicle Charging Points EVCP) for electric vehicles and if so, how many charge points?
- 2) If there is currently no charging provision, what plans do you have to install EVCP and when?
- 3) Will the charge points be for fleet usage or public charging?
- 4) Within your organisation, which department is responsible for the selection and installation of EVCP?

### Response Sent

- 1) Does your organisation already offer charging facilities (Electric Vehicle Charging Points EVCP) for electric vehicles and if so, how many charge points?  
[We do not provide electric charging points \(EPV\)](#)
- 2) If there is currently no charging provision, what plans do you have to install EVCP and when?  
[We do not currently have any plans to install EPV](#)
- 3) Will the charge points be for fleet usage or public charging?  
[Not applicable – see points 1. And 2. Above](#)
- 4) Within your organisation, which department is responsible for the selection and installation of EVCP?  
[The Estates and Facilities Department.](#)